07-16-2001

IN THE U

101776944

RADEMARK OFFICE

ATTY. DKT.: T-1287 and T-1288

Box Assignment

7-9-01

Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

- 9

TRADEMARK RECORDAL COVER SHEET

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

- 1. Conveying Party: E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation
- Receiving Party: The Ensign-Bickford Company
 a Corporation of the State of Connecticut and having its principal place of business
 at 660 Hopmeadow Street, P.O. Box 483, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070
- 3. Description of interest conveyed or transaction:

Assignment of entire right, title and interest

Date of Execution: March 14, 1995

- 4. Trademark properties affected: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 769,002 and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 803,318
- 5. Address correspondence concerning this recordation request to:

Frederick A. Spaeth

Libert & Associates

3 Mill Pond Lane

Powder Forest Business Park

P.O. Box 538

Simsbury, CT 06070-0538

Telephone: (860) 651-9321

Facsimile: (860) 651-5735

07/13/2001 LHUELLER 00000245 769002

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP REFUND REF: 7/13/01 LMWELLER 000 10 7140 CK REFUND TOTAL # 15.00

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0945

6.	Number of trademark properties affected: 2
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) is \$\frac{80.00}{20.00}\$. Check No. 1808 in the amount of \$80.00 is enclosed as payment of the required fee. Any deficiency in the fee and any other charges necessary to effectuate recordal may be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-1302 of Libert & Associates.
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date	Frederick A. Spaeth Registration Number 33,793
9.	Total number of pages including cover sheet and document to be recorded: 3

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper or payment referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: June 26, 2001 Michelle E. Fetzner

Michelle E. Fetzner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, E. I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an office at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks "DETASHEET®" and "DETAFLEX®", which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the Registration Numbers 769,002 and 803,318 respectively; and

WHEREAS, THE ENSIGN-BICKFORD COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation having an office at 660 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY hereby assigns to THE ENSIGN-BICKFORD COMPANY all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Dated this 14th day of March, 1995.

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Name: Richard A. Romanelli

Title: Director, Specialty Chemicals and

Environmental Services

STATE OF DELAWARE

SS.

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

On this 14th day of March, 1995, personally appeared before me Richard A. Romanelli the Director, Specialty Chemicals and Environmental Services of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware corporation, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: 3/25/95

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0947